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LBEL LUMI AGE ANTI AGING NOURISHING FACIAL WITH SPF 30

Active Ingredients
AVOBENZONE 1.80%
OCTISALATE 5%
OCTOCRYLENE 4.50%

Purpose
Sunscreen

Use
Helps prevent sunburn.

Warnings
Skin Cancer/Skin Aging Alert: Spending time in the sun increases your risk of skin
cancer and early skin aging. This product has been shown only to help prevent
sunburn, not skin cancer or early skin aging.
For external use only.

Do not use
on damaged or broken skin.

When using this product
keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.

Stop use and ask a doctor if
rash occurs.

Keep out of reach of children.
If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions
Apply liberally and evenly 15 minutes before sun exposure.
Reapply at least every 2 hours.
Use a water resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating.
Children under 6 months of age: Ask a doctor.



Children under 6 months of age: Ask a doctor.

Other information
Protect the product in this container from excessive heat and direct sun.

Inactive Ingredients
WATER, GLYCERIN, BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE, PROPANEDIOL, C12-15 ALKYL
BENZOATE, DIMETHICONE, COCONUT ALKANES, GLYCERYL STEARATE, XYLITOL,
CETEARYL ALCOHOL, ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCRYLENE, SILICA, STEARIC ACID,
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE, CELLULOSE, HYDROXYACETOPHENONE,
HYDROXYETHYL ACRYLATE/SODIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYL TAURATE COPOLYMER,
SODIUM COCOYL GLUTAMATE, SYNTHETIC FLUORPHLOGOPITE, SQUALANE, ACACIA
SENEGAL GUM, 1,2-HEXANEDIOL, CAPRYLYL GLYCOL, FRAGRANCE, POLYACRYLATE
CROSSPOLYMER-6, XANTHAN GUM, TITANIUM DIOXIDE,
DIMETHICONE/VINYLTRIMETHYLSILOXYSILICATE CROSSPOLYMER, SODIUM PCA,
PANTHENOL, DISODIUM EDTA, MENTHYL LACTATE, COCO-CAPRYLATE/CAPRATE,
DIBUTYL ADIPATE, METHYLPROPANEDIOL, ACACIA SENEGAL GUM EXTRACT,
POLYSORBATE 60, SILANEDIOL SALICYLATE, PENTAERYTHRITYL TETRA-DI-T-BUTYL
HYDROXYHYDROCINNAMATE, SODIUM HYALURONATE, PHENOXYETHANOL,
HYDROXYPROLINE, PROLINE, CAPRYLYL DIMETHICONE ETHOXY GLUCOSIDE,
TROMETHAMINE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, DIMETHYLMETHOXY
CHROMANOL, NIACINAMIDE, SACCHARIDE ISOMERATE, TOCOPHERYL ACETATE,
ASCORBYL GLUCOSIDE, ASCORBYL TETRAISOPALMITATE, SODIUM ASCORBYL
PHOSPHATE, SORBITOL, TIN OXIDE, YELLOW 5, ALGIN, HYALURONIC ACID, RED 40,
BLUE 1, CALCIUM CITRATE, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, ASCORBYL METHYLSILANOL
PECTINATE, RED 4, ASCORBIC ACID, COLLOIDAL GOLD, GLUTATHIONE, LIMONENE,
CITRUS AURANTIUM PEEL OIL, LINALOOL, BENZYL SALICYLATE, LINALYL ACETATE,
ACETYL CEDRENE, CITRAL, TETRAMETHYL ACETYLOCTAHYDRONAPHTHALENES,
PINENE, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, CITRONELLOL, TERPINEOL.

Product Label



LBEL LUMI AGE ANTI AGING NOURISHING FACIAL WITH SPF 30  
avobenzone, octisalate, octocrylene emulsion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:14141-465

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 50 mg  in 1 mL
AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 18 mg  in 1 mL
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 45 mg  in 1 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

SODIUM PCA (UNII: 469OTG57A2)  



EDETATE DISODIUM (UNII: 7FLD91C86K)  
MENTHYL LACTATE (UNII: 2BF9E65L7I)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
SODIUM BENZOATE (UNII: OJ245FE5EU)  
.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)  
SILICON DIOXIDE (UNII: ETJ7Z6XBU4)  
YELLOW 5 (UNII: I753WB2F1M)  
GLUTATHIONE (UNII: GAN16C9B8O)  
LINALYL ACETATE (UNII: 5K47SSQ51G)  
ASCORBYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: 2V52R0NHXW)  
SODIUM ASCORBYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 836SJG51DR)  
ASCORBYL METHYLSILANOL PECTINATE (UNII: M3PF9237YC)  
LIMONENE, (+)- (UNII: GFD7C86Q1W)  
TERPINEOL (UNII: R53Q4ZWC99)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
ALGIN (UNII: C269C4G2ZQ)  
LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
CITRUS AURANTIUM PEEL OIL (UNII: 9TLV70SV6I)  
PROPANEDIOL (UNII: 5965N8W85T)  
COCONUT ALKANES (UNII: 1E5KJY107T)  
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP)  
METHYLPROPANEDIOL (UNII: N8F53B3R4R)  
PROLINE (UNII: 9DLQ4CIU6V)  
HYALURONIC ACID (UNII: S270N0TRQY)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE (UNII: A9EJ3J61HQ)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
RED 40 (UNII: WZB9127XOA)  
STEARIC ACID (UNII: 4ELV7Z65AP)  
GLYCERYL STEARATE (UNII: 230OU9XXE4)  
ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCRYLENE (UNII: S3KFG6Q5X8)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
TIN OXIDE (UNII: KM7N50LOS6)  
SODIUM COCOYL GLUTAMATE (UNII: BMT4RCZ3HG)  
POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6 (UNII: Q7UI015FF9)  
POWDERED CELLULOSE (UNII: SMD1X3XO9M)  
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)  
SACCHARIDE ISOMERATE (UNII: W8K377W98I)  
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 03KCY6P7UT)  
ACACIA SENEGAL GUM (UNII: 5C5403N26O)  
XYLITOL (UNII: VCQ006KQ1E)  
SQUALANE (UNII: GW89575KF9)  
CAPRYLYL DIMETHICONE ETHOXY GLUCOSIDE (UNII: DAC8GQQ57F)  
POLYSORBATE 60 (UNII: CAL22UVI4M)  
ACETYL CEDRENE (UNII: X6I62755AK)  
TETRAMETHYL ACETYLOCTAHYDRONAPHTHALENES (UNII: 2JU6ZH6GRE)  
PINENE (UNII: 996299PUKB)  
CITRONELLOL (UNII: P01OUT964K)  
COCO-CAPRYLATE/CAPRATE (UNII: 8D9H4QU99H)  



BEL STAR SA

DIBUTYL ADIPATE (UNII: F4K100DXP3)  
PENTAERYTHRITYL TETRA-DI-T-BUTYL HYDROXYHYDROCINNAMATE (UNII: 255PIF62MS)  
ASCORBYL TETRAISOPALMITATE (UNII: 47143LT58A)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
RED 4 (UNII: X3W0AM1JLX)  
COLLOIDAL GOLD (UNII: 79Y1949PYO)  
ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE (UNII: 9XP4LC555B)  
CETEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
BLUE 1 (UNII: H3R47K3TBD)  
CALCIUM CITRATE (UNII: MLM29U2X85)  
SILANEDIOL SALICYLATE (UNII: C054DF30K0)  
TROMETHAMINE (UNII: 023C2WHX2V)  
POTASSIUM SORBATE (UNII: 1VPU26JZZ4)  
DIMETHYLMETHOXY CHROMANOL (UNII: XBH432G01F)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
SORBITOL (UNII: 506T60A25R)  
HYDROXYETHYL ACRYLATE/SODIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYL TAURATE COPOLYMER (45000 MPA.S
AT 1%) (UNII: 86FQE96TZ4)  

ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
BENZYL SALICYLATE (UNII: WAO5MNK9TU)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
CITRAL (UNII: T7EU0O9VPP)  
ASCORBIC ACID (UNII: PQ6CK8PD0R)  
SODIUM HYALURONATE (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
HYDROXYPROLINE (UNII: RMB44WO89X)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:14141-

465-01 1 in 1 BOX 12/11/2025

1 30 mL in 1 BOTTLE, GLASS; Type 0: Not a
Combination Product

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 12/11/2025

Labeler - BEL STAR SA (880160197)
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